

RECEIVED

12-23-2014

**CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

ONEIDA SEVEN GENERATIONS
CORPORATION and GREEN
BAY RENEWABLE ENERGY, LLC,

Appeal No. 2013AP000591
Brown County Circuit Court
Case No. 2012CV002263

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

CITY OF GREEN BAY,

Defendant-Respondent-Petitioner.

On a Petition for Review from a Decision of the Wisconsin Court of Appeals, District III, Reversing an Order of the Circuit Court for Brown County, the Honorable Marc A. Hammer, Presiding

**DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT-PETITIONER CITY OF GREEN
BAY'S RESPONSE TO WISCONSIN REALTORS®
ASSOCIATION'S AMICUS BRIEF**

Ted A. Warpinski (SBN: 1018812)
S. Todd Farris (SBN: 1006554)
Christopher M. Meuler (SBN: 1037971)
Joseph M. Peltz (SBN: 1061442)
FRIEBERT, FINERTY & ST. JOHN, S.C.
Two Plaza East – Suite 1250
330 East Kilbourn Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Phone: (414) 271-0130
Fax: (414) 272-8191

Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent-Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT3

 I. THE WRA’S VESTED RIGHTS DISCUSSION DOES
 NOT ASSIST IN RESOLUTION OF THE ISSUES
 PRESENTED.....3

 II. THE WRA RELIES ON OSGC’S SUBSTANTIAL
 EVIDENCE ARGUMENTS, AND THE CIRCUIT COURT
 CORRECTLY FOUND THAT SUBSTANTIAL
 EVIDENCE SUPPORTED THE CITY DECISION TO
 REVOKE THE CUP.....6

CONCLUSION.....7

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO WIS. STAT. § 809.19(8)(D)8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO WIS. STAT. § 809.80(4).....9

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO WIS. STAT. 809.19(12).....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Rainbow Springs Golf Co. v Town of Mukwonago,</i> 2005 WI App 163, 284 Wis. 2d 519, 702 N.W.2d 40	3
<i>Rosenberg v. Village of Whitefish Bay,</i> 199 Wis. 214, 225 N.W. 838 (1929)	5
<i>Russel Dairy Stores, Inc. v. City of Chippewa Falls,</i> 272 Wis. 138, 74 N.W.2d 759 (1956)	5
<i>State ex rel. A Hynek & Sons Co. v. Bd. of Appeals of the City of Racine,</i> 267 Wis. 309, 64 N.W.2d 623 (June 8, 1954)	5
<i>State ex rel. A Hynek & Sons Co. v. Bd. of Appeals of the City of Racine,</i> 267 Wis. 309, 66 N.W.2d 623 (Nov. 9, 1954).....	5
